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2016 Griz Football Depth Chart Week 1: Saint Francis

WIDE RECEIVER (X)

OFFENSE
(SPREAD)

DEFENSE
(MULTIPLE)

SPECIALISTS

WIDE RECEIVER (Y)

WILL (OUTSIDE) LINEBACKER

WIDE RECEIVER (Z)

QUARTERBACK
3 Brady Gustafson, 6-7, 235, R-Sr. #

11 Chad Chalich, 6-0, 201, Sr.

12 Reese Phillips, 6-2, 206, R-Jr.

2 Gresch Jensen, 6-2, 215, Fr.

10 Brandon Bea, 6-3, 211, Fr.

6 Keenan Curran, 6-2, 201, So.

13 Lane Hovey, 6-4, 201, R-Sr.

4 James Homan, 6-2, 177, Jr.

82 Samori Toure, 6-3, 172, Fr.

WIDE RECEIVER (H)

9 Justin Calhoun, 5-10, 168, R-Fr.

5 Kobey Eaton, 6-3, 185, R-Fr.

7 Lamarriel Taylor, 6-2, 195, R-Fr.

84 Jed Nagler, 6-4, 208, Fr.

83 Brennan Corbin, 6-5, 222, Fr.

36 James Banks, 6-1, 215, Jr.

40 Cy Sirmon, 6-3, 236, R-Fr.

56 Alex Thomas, 6-0, 211, R-So.

54 Gage Smith, 6-3, 206, R-So.

MIKE (MIDDLE) LINEBACKER
10 Connor Strahm, 6-0, 241, R-Jr.

45 Vika Fa’atuiese, 6-3, 220, R-Fr.

57 Shayne Cochran, 6-1, 221, R-So.

31 Trase Le Texier, 6-2, 240, Fr.

STAR (OUTSIDE) LINEBACKER
42 Josh Buss, 6-2, 204, R-So.

33 Dante Olson, 6-3, 223, R-Fr.

4 Holden Ryan, 6-3, 225, R-Fr.

34 Jace Lewis, 6-1, 213, Fr.

DEFENSIVE END (LEO)
97 Ryan Johnson, 6-3, 245, R-Sr.

44 Tucker Schye, 6-4, 240, R-Jr.

46 Trace Bradshaw, 6-3, 254, Fr.

94 Devin Maua, 6-3, 240, Fr.

NOSE TACKLE
91 Brandt Davidson, 6-3, 294, Jr.

92 Myles Mckee-Osibodu, 6-3, 264, Jr.

55 Kyle Davis, 6-1, 259, R-So.

98 Esai Longoria, 6-3, 314, Fr.

DEFENSIVE TACKLE
49 Jesse Sims, 6-4, 254, R-Fr.

93 Zach Peevey, 6-3, 274, R-Sr.

99 Reggie Tilleman, 6-4, 266, R-So.

43 Nate Bradley, 5-10, 270, R-Jr.*

DEFENSIVE END
37 Caleb Kidder, 6-5, 259, R-Sr. #

48 Donald Bedell, 6-4, 240, R-So.

69 Randy Rodriguez, 6-3, 244, Fr.

95 Andrew Harris, 6-2, 215, R-Fr.

47 Cole Rosling, 6-4, 225, Fr.

2 Ryan McKinley, 6-1, 199, R-Jr.

11 TJ Reynard, 5-10, 176, R-Sr.

27 Lewis Cowans, 6-1, 187, Fr.

18 JR Nelson, 6-2, 171, R-Sr.*

FREE SAFETY
9 Yamen Sanders, 6-4, 216, R-Sr.

5 Justin Strong, 5-11, 185, Jr.

3 Mick Delaney, 6-0, 195, R-Jr.

BOUNDARY CORNERBACK

1 Markell Sanders, 6-2, 185, R-So.

12 Korey Alexander, 5-11, 198, Jr.

25 Shane Moody, 5-8, 165, R-Jr.

26 Josh Egbo, 6-2, 185, Fr.

FIELD CORNERBACK

STRONG SAFETY
13 Josh Sandry, 6-1, 200, R-Fr.

28 Jerrin Williams, 6-2, 205, R-Fr.

30 Evan Epperly, 5-10, 186, R-So.

32 Gavin Crow, 6-1, 191, Fr.

16 Jerry Louie-McGee, 5-9, 168, R-Fr.

23 Caleb Lyons, 5-9, 177, R-So.

81 Mitch McLaughlin, 5-9, 175, So.

87 Dareon Nash, 6-2, 170, Fr.

80 Josh Horner, 6-5, 220, Jr.

88 Colin Bingham, 6-3, 226, R-Fr.

17 Makena Simis, 6-2, 215, R-Jr.

18 Mike Ralston, 6-5, 266, R-Jr.

19 Samuel Akem, 6-4, 195, Fr.

86 Ben Hardy, 6-6, 225, Fr.

LEFT TACKLE
76 David Reese, 6-7, 298, Jr.

68 McCauley Todd, 6-7, 304, R-Sr

73 Brandon Scott, 6-7, 320, Fr.

LEFT GUARD
74 Angel Villanueva, 6-5, 314, R-Fr.

79 Max Kelly, 6-7, 301, R-Sr.

66 Ashton Torres, 6-4, 315, Fr.

CENTER
70 Ben Weyer, 6-4, 301, R-Sr.

72 Cooper Sprunk, 6-4, 293, R-Jr.

62 Dylan Eickmeyer, 6-4, 299, Fr.

65 Cody Meyer, 6-3, 285, R-Fr.

RIGHT GUARD
71 Devon Dietrich, 6-4, 309, R-Sr.

75 Robert Luke, 6-4, 316, Jr.

77 Dallas Hart, 6-5, 312, R-Fr.

RIGHT TACKLE
60 Jackson Thiebes, 6-5, 301, R-Sr.

67 Thayne Jackson, 6-5, 312, Fr.

78 Conlan Beaver, 6-5, 276, Fr.

RUNNING BACK
20 John Nguyen, 5-7, 180, Sr.

1 Treshawn Favors, 5-9, 190, R-Jr.

8 Jeremy Calhoun, 6-0, 190, So.

20 Joey Counts, 5-9, 215, R-Sr.

24 Rey Green, 5-11, 190, Fr.

PUNTER
35 Eric Williams, 5-11, 183, So.

39 Brandon Purdy, 5-10, 168, R-Fr.

PLACEKICKER/KICKOFF
89 Tim Semenza, 5-7, 167, R-Fr.

39 Brandon Purdy, 5-10, 168, R-Fr.

PUNT RETURN
16 Jerry Louie-McGee, 5-9, 168, R-Fr.

23 Caleb Lyons, 5-9, 177, R-So.

82 Samori Toure, 6-3, 172, Fr.

87 Dareon Nash, 6-2, 170, Fr.

KICKOFF RETURN
16 Jerry Louie-McGee, 5-9, 168, R-Fr.

23 Caleb Lyons, 5-9, 177, R-So.

82 Samori Toure, 6-3, 172, Fr.

87 Dareon Nash, 6-2, 170, Fr.

HOLDER
17 Makena Simis, 6-2, 215, R-Jr.

35 Eric Williams, 5-11, 183, So.

SNAPPER
50 Aaron Held, 6-1, 190, R-Sr.

54 Gage Smith, 6-3, 206, R-So.

52 Caleb Mitchell, 6-1, 185, Fr.

PRONUNCIATION
1 Treshawn Favors: TRAY-shawn

4 James Homan: HOEman

9 Yamen Sanders: YAYmen

10 Brandon Bea: Bee

10 Connor Strahm: Strawm

11 TJ Reynard: Ray-NARD

13 Lane Hovey: Huvvy

14 Connor Kaegi: Kay-gi

17 Makena Simis: Mah-KEN-ah... SIM-iss

19 Samuel Akem: Ahkem

20 John Nguyen: Win

31 Trase Le Texier: Leh-tex-ee-air

37 Caleb Kidder: KID-der

44 Tucker Schye: Shy

45 Vika Fa’atuiese: FA-AH-tooee-essay

48 Donald Bedell: Bih-DELL

66 Jackson Thiebes: THEEB-ess

71 Devon Dietrich: DEE-trick

92 Myles Mckee-Osibodu: Oh-shee-BOW-do

93 Zach Peevey: PEE-veey

98 Esai Longoria: EE-sigh

COACHES:

Mike Ferriter: FAIR-it-er

Chad Germer: Jur-mur

Travis Niekamp: Knee-camp

Shann Schillinger: Shill-in-jer

* = Inactive

# = Captain, as voted by the players


